|  sail
1 8888
2 93204

Sail
11105
37M
61658
66
38042
61672
93400
54130

L

0 N oo o0 WN P

| sail
1 35045
2 35010
3 56192
DNC 8282

Name
Sapphire Knight

Javelin

Name
Obsidian
Encore
Cheeky
Gurli
Tiburon
Salacia
Sabbatical

Green Envelope

Name
Black Marlin
Mexican Divorce
Forgiveness
Skyfall

Del Rey Yacht Club Berger Race 6

Performance Divisions 2025-06-07

Class A
Type
Farr 88
J/125

RLC

Class B
Type
J/111
SC 37
J/122
J/111
SC37
Solaris 44

RLC

Jeanneau 44.7
J/130

ClassC RLC
Type
1D35
1D 35
J/i124

Jeanneau 36

Distance:36.5
Skipper
Phil Friedman

Daniel Murphy

Distance:36.5
Skipper
John Staff
John Mc Entire
Mark Stratton
Derek Heeb
Craig Steele
Ron La Morte
Mark Lampert
Jeff Westbrook

Distance:36.5
Skipper

Herwig Baumgartner

Neil Fraser

Scott Torrance

Amy Kim

Klexy Soft ©

StartTime:11:40:00

Club
DRYC
CYC

StartTime:11:35:00

Club
Ccyc
DRYC
DRYC
Ccyc
Ccvyc
RLM
DRYC
CcYC

StartTime:11:30:00

Club
TPYC
DRYC
CcYC
KHYC

2 Boats
Rating
-40
-8

8 Boats
Rating
30
25
30
30
28
30
27
18

4 Boats
Rating
46
34
45
48

Finish
15:38:46
16:04:57

Finish
16:19:45
16:17:14
16:21:16
16:21:23
16:20:19
16:48:01
16:46:30
16:44:21

Finish
16:23:18
16:17:39
16:37:21

Klexy Soft
—

Corr'ed 1st+

04:23:06 | 00:00:00
04:29:49 | 00:06:43
Corr'ed 1st+

04:26:30 | 00:00:00
04:27:02 | 00:00:32
04:28:01 | 00:01:31
04:28:08 | 00:01:38
04:28:17 | 00:01:47
04:54:46 | 00:28:16
04:55:04 | 00:28:34
04:58:24 | 00:31:54
Corr'ed 1st+

04:25:19 | 00:00:00
04:26:58 | 00:01:39
04:39:59 | 00:14:40



© 00 N O o/ bk~ W N P

Sail
601
7306
56456
7026
56242
52242
69473
1009
8709

Sail
46380
36014
57439

Name
Cuchulainn
Zephyr
Check Six
Triggerfish V
Feleena
Astrid
Shamrock
Renegade
Darkside

Name
Avet
Big Apple
Witchcraftt

Del Rey Yacht Club Berger Race 6
Performance Divisions 2025-06-07

ClassD RLC
Type
J/105
J/109

Jeanneau 40.7
Jeanneau 40.7
J/109

X-362 Sport
C&C 41
Jeanneau 10R
Fareast 28R

Classe RLC
Type
J/80
NY36
SC27

Distance:36.5  StartTime:11:25:00 9 Boats
Skipper Club Rating
Robert Dekker SCCYC 84
Jack Mayer DRYC 69
Preston Lewis cyC 60
Andrew Beggs KHYC 60
Scott Barber cyc 69
Rush Gomez JRG 75
Dan Sullivan WSASM 72
Denny Browne KHYC 81
James Corr CcYC 63
Distance:36.5  StartTime:11:20:00 3 Boats
Skipper Club Rating
Curt Johnson CcYc 108
Joe Couce DRYC 105
Tim Doran SCCYC 138

Klexy Soft ©

Finish
16:27:07
16:35:38
16:31:44
16:36:18
16:47:36
16:58:56
17:00:27
17:08:01
17:09:32

Finish
16:51:40
16:51:33
17:42:28

Klexy Soft
—

Corr'ed 1st+

04:11:01 | 00:00:00
04:28:40 | 00:17:39
04:30:14 | 00:19:13
04:34:48 | 00:23:47
04:40:38 | 00:29:37
04:48:18 @ 00:37:17
04:51:39 | 00:40:38
04:53:45 | 00:42:44
05:06:12 | 00:55:11
Corr'ed 1st+

04:25:58 | 00:00:00
04:27:41 | 00:01:43
04:58:31 | 00:32:33



|  sail
87411
7149
61701
52739
7719
7850
46573
57000
54500
18460
76291
57590
45004
93580

© 00 N O o/ bk~ W N P

A =
w N ko

DNC

Sail
7574
7106
97041
7077
56653
7440
7153
46012
56206
56207
87082

12 | 57380
DNC | 7233

© o N|lo usw[n e

B e
= o

Name
Soul Shine
Zuzu
Enterprise
Spirit Of California
Starlight
Windfall
Boat
Odyssey
Duchess
Paradise Found
Lady L
Version 3.0
Free Byrd

Mare'zia

Name
Runaway
Cassiopeia
Squall
Rhiannon
Rascal
Senia Jade
Guac Amore
Windfall
Marisol
Hotel Catalina
Gullinbursti
Scarlet Fever

Clair De Lune

Del Rey Yacht Club Stein Race 6

Cruiser Divisions 2025-06-07

Class CA
Type
Dehler 38SQ

RLC

Jeanneau 490
Irwin 54
Brooklin 48
Catalina 42
Jeanneau
Swan 44 MK1
Tartan 4000
Jeanneau 45
C&C Sloop
Catalina 42
Dufour 390
Swan 45
Centurion 40S

Class CB
Type

California 36
Hanse 371

Catalina 34T

RLC

Kelly Peterson
Legend 37
Hunter 44AC
Catalina 34
Cal33-2
Hunter 410
Catalina 36
Newport 33
Jeanneau 380
Cal 36

Distance:29.2
Skipper
Scott Haisman
Yehuda Elmakias
David Ross
Chris Gorog
Clive Svendsen
Douglas Carr
Philip Krevoy
Gary Schaffel
Ron Jacobs
Jim Albert
Oliver Garrett
Roberto Cordero
Sandy Funk

James Lee

Distance:29.2
Skipper
Thomas Lehtonen
Margie Woods
Gary Brockman
Stacy Sinclair
Kathy St. Amant
Lynn Silverman
Kent Lowell
Mark Gilmour
Stephen Ronk
Ludovic Francois
Nicholas Oberlin
Paul Hofer

Sini Lehtonen

Klexy Soft ©

StartTime:11:15:00

StartTime:11:10:00

14 Boats
Club Rating

KHYC 92
cyC 72
DRYC 96
CYC/DR 78
DRYC 106
SBSC 72
DRYC 84
DRYC 95
DRYC 84
vYC 108
DRYC 102
DRYC 95
DRYC 0
KHYC 78

13 Boats

Club Rating

SCCYC 150
MW 117
SCCYC 141
DRYC 150
DRYC & | 120
DRYC 114
KHYC 150
cyC 141
CRA 114
DRYC 144
DRYC 150
DRYC 114
DRYC 144

Finish
15:15:20
15:11:00
15:22:54
15:18:32
15:33:00
15:19:24
15:26:12
15:33:50
15:35:45
15:48:37
15:46:15
15:43:20
15:19:30

Finish
15:54:45
15:41:44
15:57:16
16:02:31
15:48:17
15:47:15
16:05:05
16:05:00
15:58:35
16:16:30
16:22:07
16:11:33

Klexy Soft
—

Corr'ed 1st+

03:15:34 | 00:00:00
03:20:58 | 00:05:24
03:21:11 | 00:05:37
03:25:34 | 00:10:00
03:26:25 | 00:10:51
03:29:22 | 00:13:48
03:30:19 | 00:14:45
03:32:36 = 00:17:02
03:39:52 | 00:24:18
03:41:03 | 00:25:29
03:41:37 | 00:26:03
03:42:06 | 00:26:32
04:04:30 | 00:48:56
Corr'ed 1st+

03:31:45 | 00:00:00
03:34:48 | 00:03:03
03:38:39 | 00:06:54
03:39:31 | 00:07:46
03:39:53 | 00:08:08
03:41:46 | 00:10:01
03:42:05 | 00:10:20
03:46:23 | 00:14:38
03:53:06 | 00:21:21
03:56:25 | 00:24:40
03:59:07 | 00:27:22
04:06:04 @ 00:34:19



Del Rey Yacht Club Berger Race 7

Klexy Soft
Performance Divisions 2025-06-08 =
ClassA RLC Distance:30.2  StartTime:12:30:00 2 Boats
| Sail Name Type Skipper Club Rating Finish Corr'ed 1st+
1 193204 | Javelin J/125 Daniel Murphy CcyC -8 16:49:47 | 04:23:49 | 00:00:00
2 8888 Sapphire Knight Farr 88 Phil Friedman DRYC -40 16:39:43 | 04:29:51 | 00:06:02
ClassB RLC Distance:30.2  StartTime:12:25:00 8 Boats
|| Sail Name Type Skipper Club  Rating Finish Corr'ed 1st+
1 61658 |Cheeky J/I122 Mark Stratton DRYC 30 17:03:25 | 04:23:19 | 00:00:00
2 38042 Tiburon SC37 Craig Steele CYC 28 17:04:00 | 04:24:54 @ 00:01:35
3 37T™M™ Encore SC 37 John Mc Entire DRYC 25 17:02:43 | 04:25:08 | 00:01:49
4 193400 |Sabbatical Beneteau 44.7 | Mark Lampert DRYC 27 17:13:06 | 04:34:31 | 00:11:12
5 61672 |Salacia Solaris 44 Ron La Morte RLM 30 17:16:37 | 04:36:31 | 00:13:12
6 66 Gurli J/111 Derek Heeb CcyC 30 17:31:28 | 04:51:22 | 00:28:03
7 11105 | Obsidian J/111 John Staff CcYC 30 17:35:39 | 04:55:33 | 00:32:14
8 54130 | Green Envelope J/130 Jeff Westbrook CYyC 18 17:33:04 | 04:59:00 ' 00:35:41
ClassC RLC Distance:30.2  StartTime:12:20:00 4 Boats
| Sail Name Type Skipper Club Rating Finish Corr'ed 1st+
1 35045 |Black Marlin 1D35 Herwig Baumgartner TPYC 46 17:00:22 | 04:17:13 | 00:00:00
2 35010 | Mexican Divorce 1D 35 Neil Fraser DRYC 34 16:59:33 | 04:22:26 | 00:05:13
3 8282 Skyfall Beneteau 36 | Amy Kim KHYC 48 17:21:31 | 04:37:21 | 00:20:08
4 56192 |Forgiveness J/124 Scott Torrance CcYC 45 18:00:21 | 05:17:42 | 01:00:29

Klexy Soft ©
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Sail
601
7306
56242
7026
56456
1009
69473
8709
52242

Sail
46380
36014
57439

Name
Cuchulainn
Zephyr
Feleena
Triggerfish V
Check Six
Renegade
Shamrock
Darkside
Astrid

Name
Avet
Big Apple
Witchcraftt

Class E

ClassD RLC
Type
J/105
J/109
J/109

Beneteau 40.7
Beneteau 40.7

Beneteau 10R
C&C 41
Fareast 28R
X-362 Sport

RLC
Type
J/ao
NY36
SC27

Klexy Soft ©

Del Rey Yacht Club Berger Race 7
Performance Divisions 2025-06-08

Distance:30.2  StartTime:12:15:00 9 Boats
Skipper Club Rating
Robert Dekker SCCYC 84
Jack Mayer DRYC 69
Scott Barber cyC 69
Andrew Beggs KHYC 60
Preston Lewis cyc 60
Denny Browne KHYC 81
Dan Sullivan WSASM 72
James Corr cyC 63
Rush Gomez JRG 75
Distance:30.2  StartTime:12:10:00 3 Boats
Skipper Club Rating
Curt Johnson CcYc 108
Joe Couce DRYC 105
Tim Doran SCCYC 138

Finish
17:15:32
17:15:00
17:15:47
17:16:19
17:17:34
17:39:00
17:35:18
17:31:26
17:41:00

Finish
17:22:00
17:35:32
18:15:40

Klexy Soft
—

Corr'ed 1st+

04:18:15 | 00:00:00
04:25:16 | 00:07:01
04:26:03 | 00:07:48
04:31:07 | 00:12:52
04:32:22 | 00:14:07
04:43:14 = 00:24:59
04:44:04 | 00:25:49
04:44:43 = 00:26:28
04:48:15 | 00:30:00
Corr'ed 1st+

04:17:38 | 00:00:00
04:32:41 | 00:15:03
04:56:12 | 00:38:34



|  sail
87411
61701
7719
57000
52739
54500
7149
93580
57590
46573
76291
45004
18460
7850

© 00 N O o/ bk~ W N P

PR
N o

DNS
DNC

Sail
56653
57380
7574
97041
56207
7440
7153
46012
7077
7106
11 | 87082
DNC | 7233
DNF | 56206

© o N|lo usw[n e

[y
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Name
Soul Shine
Enterprise
Starlight
Odyssey
Spirit Of California
Duchess
Zuzu
Mare'zia
Version 3.0
Boat
Lady L
Free Byrd
Paradise Found
Windfall

Name
Rascal
Scarlet Fever
Runaway
Squall
Hotel Catalina
Senia Jade
Guac Amore
Windfall
Rhiannon
Cassiopeia
Gullinbursti
Clair De Lune

Marisol

Del Rey Yacht Club Stein Race 7

Cruiser Divisions 2025-06-08

Class CA
Type
Dehler 38SQ

RLC

Irwin 54
Catalina 42
Tartan 4000
Brooklin 48
Beneteau 45
Jeanneau 490
Centurion 40S
Dufour 390
Swan 44 MK1
Catalina 42
Swan 45

C&C Sloop

Jeanneau

Class CB
Type

Legend 37
Jeanneau 380
Cal 36
Catalina 34T
Catalina 36
Hunter 44AC
Catalina 34
Cal33-2

RLC

Kelly Peterson
Hanse 371
Newport 33
Cal 36

Hunter 410

Distance:30.2
Skipper
Scott Haisman
David Ross
Clive Svendsen
Gary Schaffel
Chris Gorog
Ron Jacobs
Yehuda Elmakias
James Lee
Roberto Cordero
Philip Krevoy
Oliver Garrett
Sandy Funk
Jim Albert

Douglas Carr

Distance:30.2
Skipper
Kathy St. Amant
Paul Hofer
Thomas Lehtonen
Gary Brockman
Ludovic Francois
Lynn Silverman
Kent Lowell
Mark Gilmour
Stacy Sinclair
Margie Woods
Nicholas Oberlin
Sini Lehtonen

Stephen Ronk

Klexy Soft ©

StartTime:12:05:00

StartTime:12:00:00

14 Boats
Club Rating

KHYC 92
DRYC 96
DRYC 106
DRYC 95
CYC/DR 78
DRYC 84
cyC 72
KHYC 78
DRYC 95
DRYC 84
DRYC 102
DRYC 0
vYC 108
SBSC 72

13 Boats

Club Rating

DRYC & | 120
DRYC 114
SCCYC 150
SCCYC 141
DRYC 144
DRYC 114
KHYC 150
cyC 141
DRYC 150
DRYC 117
DRYC 150
DRYC 144
CRA 114

Finish
17:13:39
17:27:32
17:35:23
17:30:12
17:22:03
17:26:03
17:22:34
17:25:50
17:39:19
17:36:33
17:46:47
17:39:38

Finish
17:32:58
17:32:37
17:53:05
17:51:18
17:53:35
17:39:25
18:00:41
18:01:13
18:06:46
17:58:54
18:20:18

Klexy Soft
—

Corr'ed 1st+

04:22:21 | 00:00:00
04:34:13 | 00:11:52
04:37:02 | 00:14:41
04:37:23 | 00:15:02
04:37:47 | 00:15:26
04:38:46 = 00:16:25
04:41:20 | 00:18:59
04:41:34 | 00:19:13
04:46:30 | 00:24:09
04:49:16 | 00:26:55
04:50:27 | 00:28:06
05:34:38 | 01:12:17
Corr'ed 1st+

04:32:34 | 00:00:00
04:35:14 | 00:02:40
04:37:35 | 00:05:01
04:40:20 = 00:07:46
04:41:06 | 00:08:32
04:42:02 | 00:09:28
04:45:11 | 00:12:37
04:50:15 | 00:17:41
04:51:16 | 00:18:42
05:00:01 | 00:27:27
05:04:48 | 00:32:14



